IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

DIAMOND HALL,	
Appellant,	Electronically Filed
v.	Sep 20 2022 12:52 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court
JUSTIN MARTIN,	Supreme Court No.: 83979 83979-COA
Respondent.	03717-COIL
SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT	
Pursuant to Rule 46(d)(2) of the	Nevada Rules of Appellate Procedure:
I, Diamond Hall, hereby consent	t to the substitution of Emily McFarling, Esq.
of McFarling Law Group, as attorney	of record for Appellant in the above-entitled
matter, in place and stead of Amy A. Porray, Esq.	
DATED this	 Diamond Hall
	Diamond Hall
I, Amy Porray, Esq. consent to the above and foregoing substitution.	
DATED this	_•
	/s/ Amy Porray
	Amy A. Porray, Esq. Nevada Bar Number 9596
///	
///	

I, Emily McFarling, Esq. of McFarling Law Group consent to the above and foregoing substitution.

DATED this 14th day of September, 2022.

MCFARLING LAW GROUP

/s/ Emily McFarling

Emily McFarling, Esq. Nevada Bar Number 8567 6230 W. Desert Inn Road Las Vegas, NV 89146 (702) 565-4335 Attorney for Appellant, Diamond Hall

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, an employee of McFarling Law Group, hereby certify that on the 19th day of September, 2022, I served a true and correct copy of this Substitution of Attorney for Appellant as follows:

⊠by United States mail in Las Vegas, Nevada, with First-Class postage prepaid and addressed as follows:

Justin Martin 3144 Manti Peak Avenue North Las Vegas, NV 89081 Respondent in Proper Person

 \boxtimes via the Supreme Court's electronic filing and service system (eFlex):

Amy Porray, Esq. aporray@lawpracticeltd.com

/s/ Alex Aguilar

Alex Aguilar

eSignature Details

4Xb9c8m1E2onKvaa28dW5SUN Diamond N Hall diamondhall28@gmail.com 172.58.77.39 Sep 19 2022, 4:34 pm PDT

Signer ID: Signed by: Sent to email: IP Address: Signed at:

From: Amy Porray
To: Ashlee Vazquez

 Cc:
 MLG Manager; Alex Aguilar; Debbie Hicks

 Subject:
 Diamond Hall - Substitution of Attorney

 Date:
 Monday, September 19, 2022 3:59:38 PM

Attachments: <u>image001.png</u>

Hi Ashlee:

You have my permission to use my electronic signature on the Substitution of Attorney. Thank you!

Sincerely,



Amy A. Porray, Esq. Associate Attorney 5516 South Fort Apache Road, Suite 110 Las Vegas, Nevada 89148 Tel: 702-871-6144